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5—192a
BRIEF.
APPLICATION OF
: Edward AmbroZs
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
i, Edward ;unbr'o(lse
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
_______________ Carlisle Pa. .. ___.
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
..................................... Colville. .. ..
Dateiof enpollments .. = -t s o0 ool , 191
Term of enrollment, _ do (e S i ) years.
NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:
______ J. M. Johnson,
Position, .____Superintendent Colville Agency.

¥
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* 5-192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . Caprlisle - -Pa
of ... Edward Ambrodse ... s _mala..;age__ail.; date of birth. 1893 ;
(Name of t;(h)iﬁ)se 2 _m%e}{? Y RBS g i
o Nenatchea .
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. VING OR ; |
(Bothag:zli(:n :u; English.) LIDEAD. ERLBS | BAND: ngfi;sﬂﬂ;n.
William Ambroise dead Wenatchee Moses full
NAME OF MOTHER.
.......... annie Ambro¥se | dead iWenatchee lioses Full
I, . Edward Ambro#se , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to . Lha
(Parent, guardian, or nexh of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of 3 years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME OF 8CHOOL. . Nﬂ;{ﬁﬂ";’“‘ D&‘gﬁg& CAUSE. GRADE.
]
3 |
St Marys Mission| Sep 8/ds 12/14 @pmpleted | . 8th.
2.
. |
|
| 3 |
X e
------------ ‘{_'anunt,-g-'l-.mrri_i‘;;::_o_r_;l;;t o-t l:'.il;.) “ Yol =3
P. O. address: ... Mission Wash, ... .

Two v_vit;_ness@s :
& =
-~ e :




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE. =

I hereby certify that ha.ve this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
Sor fransfer and find Z¢=>- ~to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

w:ih tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupi}s.

This ____ n%d day of Q_:;'_//uf

A= '%Wa&

7
Physician at Qa L .--.'.—.-i'-?{ Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; K¥X®hxzongomtxt _that he is an orphan who

I p Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)
has no fixed home, and that he is 21 years of age.
( Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

He ha,a__ cample te 8th grade work in St. Mary's Mission School,

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This...6%A day of ..__August , 1914, W Z
A,Lf—m/

/ HAyzeok K Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL F’HYBICIAN_

ISherebyieertifytbaton , I made a careful exami-
{As soon after arrival as possible.)

nation of the physicalicondition ot — - . -~~~ - - . . the child named in

the foregoing application, and found . TN EadE e I e s R e e e
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... enrolled in this school
B EE e e i Sdayiofs - ., 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.
This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as

provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
“next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. . 6—870

the word “parent,” ‘‘guardian,’”” or



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a sc]jmo] in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian Fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Iﬂdian Affefirs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
E—8T0



Feb. 3, 1918.

Supt. J. M. Johnson,
Colville Indian Agsney,
Nespeslem, Wash,
My dear Mr. Johnaon:

{Egggggméﬁygos_.haa just been 0 see me and states
that he has just learned of the death of his unole, Dave
Marcell, who died Jan, 26th, Fdward states that his Uncle
Dave was the only relative he had that took any interest
in him and that he lef* all of his stock there with his uncle
to take oare of. He also states that so far as he knows, his
own allotment is not being properly oared for as well as the
allotments of his deceased father and mother and brother. He
believes that now that his Unele Dave ia dead that his property
will not be properly looked after and he 18 anxioua to go home
and look after it. His present thought is to return to Care
lisle after a while and he is very anxious to ge to the Ford
Automobile Worke to take the students' course thers. I would
be willing to let him go if he remained in sohool and qualified
himself but after all, it seams to,me foolish for & young man
who has the amount of lnand that FEdward owne to think of doing
anything ~lse than settling down upon it and farming and rais-
ing stoek. He has nevei been thoroughly satisfied here ale
though his record during the past year has hean very good.

He is wery anxious $¢ have you send him money sufficient to



T o = RS "
' Very respectfully,

e N A T B 1
P Lk s e T
i | L‘; iy i g b Q-l.

Superintendent.



¥ov, 29th, 1916,

Mr, J. M. Johmnson,
Superintendent, The Colville Agency,
Segpelem, "ashington.

My dear ir, Johnson:

Fleass find enclosed herewith a self-explanatory

letter that was brought to this office by Ldward Am.

brose.
The tranmsaction thal is referred to by Hdward
was allowed al his own request and when il seemed there
wes no other way to help lHax Wavel to geot away {rom Car-
lisle. iIn view of the fact that Bdward favored Max when
the latier needed help it is earnestly rocommended that
you now assist as may bhe reguived (o colleet from lax
the smount of £16,00 that is referrcd Lo irn the erclosed
letter,

It 48 only fair to etate further that while Nsx
was here at the time Fdwerd missed his gold watch from
his room and there is good and sufficient reason to be-
lieve that Max made away with it,

%11l you please advise me if further assistance can

be given from this end?
Very respectfully,

Superintendent.
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September 35, 1514,

Mr, J. ¥, Johnson, Supt.,

U. 8. Indian Agency,

Nespelem, Wash,
Dear Mr, Johnson:

Roplying to your letter of the 15th instant relative
tc'Edqg:@_éq?:gﬁq:g_requast for monthly allowances of £10,00
in order tﬁé% hé may take piano and violin lesaons, I have
to advise that I would suggest that you tranafer a reason=
able sum to Edward's oredit here and let us expend this
money under supervision for his benefit. We expect
have & plano and violin teacher soon, and while we will
give free instruction in the orchestra and band, we will
make & nominal charge for piano lessons,-say about 25¢
per lesson, sc Edward will not need inything like $10,00
for this purpose,. For your information, I will state
that Edward appears t0 be in earnest and shows every in-

dication of making good,
Very respecsfully,

OiL:SR ' Supervisor in Charge.



vo zawaya  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Ambrose. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVIGE

Colville Agency,
Nespelem, Wash,, ,
September: 15, 1914,

Mr. 0. H., Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian Sehool,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear lir., Lipps:

I am in receipt of a letter from Edward
Ambrose of this reservation, now & student at your school,
in which he regquests that a monthly allowance of $10.00 be paid
him in order that he may take piano and violin lessons, Please
advise me if you approve of such a payment being made.

Very 19

tendent & S. D. A.

Waw
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Noveaber 11th,1914.

¥Hr.J. M, Johngon,
Supt. Celvilie Agency,
Negpelem, Wash.
Dsar Sir,
I heve your favor of the 5th, enclesing cheok

of %10C.00, transfer of funds account Edward Ambroae.

Respsectfully,

W.H. M. ' ] Superviscr in charge.



JEFARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville Agency, Nespelem, Wash.,
November 5, 1914,

Mr. O, H. Lipps, Supervisor,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is check No. 179, account
of Edward Ambrose, for $100,00 for credit to

his account with you,

Very respe

Erlc.-l



Sept. 8th, 1916,

¥r, J. li. Jonnson,
Baporintandent 00171110 Agenoy,
Reapalem. Wash.

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Vhen vour letter of the 12th ultimo was referred
to our Band Leader upon the latter's return to school
from & short neriod of leave he stated that Edverd Ane
brose conld not expect to gel any good welue for an ex-
penditure of 176,00 for two clarinets. How that Bdward
has also returned to Carlisle the entire matter was again
taker up and it hes been decided that for arn smount of
about 5100,00 very sstisfactory instruments could be pur-
chased al the special prices that would be made uns, 1t
is respectfully recomuended, therefore, that on amonnt of
$100,00 be sllowed Fdaward Ambrose to pay for the purchases
above enumerated, :

When Edward was seen at this office he asked me %o
recommend that an additional amount of sboat $50.00 be sent
here for his use during the school year. As he sccumulated
but & small amount of eayninge during the vacation months



2= My, J, M. Johnson, Superintendent.

it is believed that such an amount should be allowed him
and I wonuld suggest that favoreble consideration be given
the reguest he has made for the sdditionsl §60,00., Edward
hes condueted himself properly here and is meking a satis-
factory record in so far as his work is concerned.

Very respectfully,

HEM . Saperinfendent,
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Superintendent's H CD

Alte 18 1915,

@FFICE
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/ 5/2 928

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville Agency, Nespelem, VWash.,
Aug. 12, 1915,

lir, Oscar H., Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear lr., Lipps:

I am in receipt of a letter from Edward
Ambrose in which he asks for $75.00 with which to
purchase two clarinets, one for marching and one
for orchestra work. He has about $1000.00 in his

account. Please give me your recommendation.

Very respectfull

erintendent.
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Oct. 18th, 1915.

Mr. J. 4. Johnson,
Superintendent, The Colville Agency,
Nespelem, Yash,

Dear Mr, Johnson:

I have just had a telk with\Rdward Ambrose|about
the matter you referred to in yourxigéfgfts?ﬁééﬁfember
the 28th, addressed direct to Fdward,

Believing that he can meke very good use of at
least one of the instruments he desires to purchase it
is respectfully recommended that an amount of $51.75 be
allowed him to make the purchase, That is a cost that
has becn specially guoted on sccount of the fact that the
purchase would be made thru this school.

Edward is also anxious to have placed to his credit
an amount that he can use to purchase clothing. Let me
ask that $55.00 be trangferred here for that purpose, un-
less it is beliieved that none of the money to his credit
now should be allowed him for personal uses,

Very respectfully,

HEHM., Superintendent.



n

Qet. 26th, 1916,

Hre. J« li., Johnson,
Superintendent, The Colville Agency,
Nespeler, “ash,

Ky degr Sir:

Thera 18 being forwarded herewlith & bill in the

amount of §7.00 for work that was done on Hdward Ambrose's

teeth, Fdwaerd does not have a sufficient arount to his
crodit to pay the bill and ss the work had tc be done it
is respectfully recommended thet you have forrarded a

check made paysble to Dr, Wogan in the amount specified.

Very respectfully,

520 Acting Superinfendent.



Dec, 18th, 1915,

Edward Amhroge:

You will please find noted below & copy of a

letter that was addressed to me on the 10th instant by

Superintendent Johnson of the Colville Ageney:

"Angwering your letter of November 29

relative to the regnest of Edward Anbrose

tc have §16.00 collected from Max Pavel for
him, T have to edvise thal Max has no bank
gccount and I feel that it will not be poss-
ible tc get the momey. I would bo glad %o
help Edward if I could. I will write to the
farmer in the distriet where he lives to see
dax sbout 1t."

Very respectfully,

Superintendent,
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55929

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville 4Agency, HNespelem, Wn.

December 10, 1915

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
supt. Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Angwering yourletter of Lovember 29

relative to the request of %Epard Ambrose to have §16.00

collected from iMax Favel for him, I have to advise
that Max has no bank account and I feel that it will
not be possible to get the money. I would be glad
to help Edward if I could. I will write to the
farmer in the districet where he lives to see Max
about it.

Very respectfully,

Sup ntendent.
&,

vV /FS
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13

EroJeM.dohngon,

"“Pn--.
o
#

November 9th,1815,

Supt. Coldville Agency,
Neegpelem, Wash.
Deaxr Sir,

I have your favor of the Znd, 2nclesing check of
£87.00 to oredit ths account of|Edward Asbross, aieo check
againet the account of Edward Ambrose in ravai of Dr.Wogen
for 7.00 in payment of dentist bill, receipted bill herewith

&9 degivsed. Regpectiully,

E.H@§;:=5 Acting SBuperintendent,



oo

: endent Indian ﬁg‘h‘ogl'

':7fjﬁ Lipps:

e
C

As requested in your letter of October 18

Ilh transferring herewith $87.00 in check No.256 to
- ii“ﬁianeﬁ to the credit of Edward Ambrose who needs
money for clothing and for the purchase of a band
instrument. I also enclose check No. 261 on the ac-
count of fdward Ambrose payable to Dr, C, E, Wogan
to pay for dental work costing $7.00. Please return

receipted bill,

Very respectfally,

w
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5% 929
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville Agency, Nespelem, Wn.

March 7, 1916

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Desr Mr. Lipps:

Conditions in the Okasnogen Distriet
have been unsettled since Mr. Emery's resignation
but I have just transferred Mr. Talbert, the farmer
from Nespelem, to that district snd have instructed

him to look after(%@ward hmbrose'; cattle. Mr. EZm-

ery, with the consent of Dave lMarcell,and, I believe,
BEdward's spproval had turned over the cattle to &
responsible white renter by the name of King who was
to care for them for the ususl share of one half the
increase. The temporary farmer submitted a differ-
ent proposition sometime ago propesing that E. £.
Schrock, a cattle permittee, look after them. Iam
not very favorably inclined to that proposition as
Sehrock has too many cattle of his own to justify
his interesting himself very much in Edward's and

I am instructing Mr. Talbert to see if some better



arrangement cannot be made and to personslly in-
tereét himself in Edward's behalf.

As soon as I hear definitely from
Mr. Talbert as to the condition of Edward's cuttle
I s hall write either you or him sgain.

I think as you do. thet EZdwaerd's
best opportunity lies in the land which he and his
relatives own on the reservation. The Indians in
the Okanogen District have splendid opportunities to
become stockmen and it is gratifying to know the
progress thet some of the younger people have mede
in that direction in the last three or four yesrs.
There are several herds of from 40 to 60 hesd owned
by young men not very much older then Edward. I
gquestion the advisability of attempting to make &
machinist of Zdward, not thet he may not have the capsc-
ity for mechanical training but becaﬁse it would
develop his ambition in & line which would probably
prevent his ever meking use of his opportunities as a
fermer and stock grower. It seems to me that the
best possible training for higi would be a season's
work for some wideawake, up-to-date Ffennsylvania
farmer. There are & number of young men in the
Oksnogan bistricet whose influence over boys of EBdward's
makeup is not ~o0o0d and each year thet =dward remains
away from them the wesker their influence becomes.

~B



For that reason, if for no other, it seems to me
adviseble for him to remain another yesr &t Csrlisle
but I would urge that he be trained towsrd, rather
than away. from,the farm.

Very respectfully,

erintendent.

JUI/FS
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Kareh 30th, 1916.

Nr. Johg k. Johnson _
3 parintenﬁeﬁf. 2he Colvlille Ageney,
lisgpelem, % ash.

Dear Kr. Johngon:

I traremit herewith s conmuniecation in whish

Bdward Wmbrose renaws his raguaest for permission %o

Ty

'uae aoms of hia Tunds to parshase an instrament, and

it i3 refarrad for anck ¢~naideration as vou halievs
should be given it., Hdwsrd esn use ono of the school's
instruments wvhile ke is st Carligle end an instrument
of his ovn would be of grastest help when he is mo
longer enrclled here.

The price guoted ig the speeial low ecost at +hieh
the instrument world be furnished this saehool and ox-
eellent velue would be glven Yor the mopey expendad.

Hoting in Kdward's letter ihat he wanis %o use an
apocunl of $30.00 for gemeral expenses this surkner, 1 mmst
stete that an opportunity to earn mwoney will he gliven kim
snd he should not be sllowed to Araw any of nis funds for

the parpoge intended,



y “hile he is avey from his

Supcrintendent,



June l1lst, 191s.

Br. J. M., Johnson,
Superintendent, The Colville igency,
Hespelem, Wash.
My dear Mr. Johnson:
Hoting in your favor of the 19th ultimo that you

can arrange Lo make paymemt Ifrom Hdward Ambrose's ae-

count of the cost of a ¢larinet nsnd music stand if the
purchase is made Thru this office, I am heving the ovder
for the instrument and sccessories placed and when the
bill is submitted to me I will have it wefarred to vour
office,

In thie commection I teke the libarty o steste thet
Bdwerd is snxious to teke sneeial wisnlin lesasns dnring
the summer months at a cost of shoat 75 cents per lesson
once each week. He ghould he ghle tao defray the sxpense
of such lessons from his earnings end st a later dste you
will be advised definitely whether he sar do 80 or whether
his asecount will have to be drawn om to settle the pill.

Very truly yours,

REK. Superintendent ,



ggzg?igi of WS s/2 929

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville Agency, Nespelem, Wash.k

May 19, 1916.

Mr. O. E. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

As you know only $100.00 can be transferred
to a pupil attending a non-reservation school in one
year and $87.00 has already been sent to you for Ed-
ward Ambrose, If you will let Edward buy a clainet
with music stand and extra mouth piece and send the
bill to me I will make payment from his account,

Wnen Edward wrote about this he was plan-
ning to remain at school through vacation to work at
his trade. If he should gg?hnd you thoughlnecessary
I could send him some money through you under authe

ority Par. 13, Reg. 1913.

Very respectfully,

v ntendent.



3/9

June 16th, 1916,

Mr, J. }, Jﬁhﬂﬂ@'
Superintendent, The Colville Agenacy,
Vespelem, Wash,
ly dear Sir:

Referring further to Superintendent Lipps's letter

of June the lst, I am now having enclosed herowith the

stetement covering the charge thet hes been ineurred in

purchasing en instrument for Edwerd Ambrogsels use, It will

be appreciated if a remittence cen be sent without delay,
Very respectfully,

Encl, v

HEKi, Acting Superintendent,



A PLANT REPRESENTING SEVENTY-FIVE YEARS CONTINUOUS EXPE
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BRUA G. KEEFER MFG. GO. Order No. P
Per L. P Ne.




July 6th, 1916.

& herewith Edward Ambrose's check in the
ﬂm;.mwmmahmgo that is noted on the
m I slso enclose.

Will you please have the receipted stetement returned
here to be properly filed? _

Very respectfully,

HX, : Superintendent,



July 5th,19186,

Superintendsnt,
Celvilie Agency,
Neapelem, Wash.
Dear 8ir,

I have your favor of ths 27th, ult, enclosing
check of #51.75 in favor of Brua C.Keefer Mfg Co. for
the signature of Edward Ambroool the same in payment
of clarionet purchased by Edward.

Very reapectfully,

W.H. M. Superintendent.
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Zayment of S/2 929

2Z_l. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville #gency, Nespelem, Wash.,

June 27, 1916.

Mr, O, H, Lipps,
Supt, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr, Lipps:

Enclosed is check No. 301 on the account
of Edward Ambrose for $51.75 to pay for his clarionet.
BEdward will sign the check as he is of age now accord-
ing to our records. .

Very respec

fmcs ,.=2



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

9 // 3 of Federal aid.

- / s
Date of report.__ %= 2o 24T

Name of child /(:fﬁk —W L N, Ago. &2 0 L Grade___ _5(7/_“}-- _____
N " —

Home post office . ( ,% AT 7 - _07“{/ [j — M ___________________

Tribe _M—"_—M . Degree of Indian blood

How many acres of land do you own.___ __ f'd-l e e Location . __ _=

What is the annual income from your land .= ———=< J,{MM“ Sl 1 N0y AN P
Do you have any other income . ——*MM How mMich = oot oo oo s e

Is your father living . ——=——-=-—--
Father’s name._ .= ,ZM‘% e e T AR ey, ot DO TRTRE. YO

Homemostoffies, .o =800l - e e e S e e
Tribm---...% 3 %/ ________________ Degree of Indian blood .. .. —pZf=zelsl .
IO e e e e Lol WL 8k e, SO B R T T e
Howemuchilandidoss he oWl S o = AN oteniEINGS e e e ML U
Whatiisitsestimated malue: o—————— e me o e imnud oy w—me o
What is the anpual income from his Iand. - = —————— . oomsutaTRaLaloii
Does he have any other income. .. ... === pc- o - e N . BSIN ) £1]1
EEsoihewsmuehin oL Lo e e

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. . —==—s-- --- o0 i aiioi i
I:-;yourmot-he-rliving‘.':___..-.@_ﬂ%_-_-.,.,_---__.--._-_-__-_____-.._..___________._____-_-..---._
Mother’s name. . (/ﬁ%_@q«_ Al el o Ml R DU S e S etk et o

- g

Home postolice s e s e e SRR e e

Tribe.___. _Myéu _______________ Degree of Indian blood. W e e

A e e B, e LN T I T e e e b e

How muech land does your mother own === c- oo —---- Allotment No. —————— - -

it its e matetVatie: S e e e e e e e e B



What is the annual income from her land._._ —————

Doesishe have any ofher:income. = —r—sus. L= LA B A3 .

If so, how much. __

How far is your home from the nearest public school ... _ = . __miéd_. =S

How many teachers employed there. . . 7 R = S M—

How many grades maintained . __ ___ W :
How many months of school each year_____. :_/
Did you ever attend a public school. _———— N e o220 iR a8 |

1f so, how long ._ _. %,::1[# 7,Lm—— e W heze_%‘r«f /ZL/W
How many brothers of school age have you.______ ﬁ Mh_- R B e s e
How many sisters of school age have you_ &M M ol dmel 1 flaesed S5 ac AENLY
Are they in school .. __ /'/@rd M—-JM ________________________________

..o Hprsguitsllogpr Pblmjon bl k...

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

h:epm intendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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Pebruaxy 8, 1917,

Hye Oa Ve Qrigwold
Departuent of Zducation
Ford letor Company, Detreit, Nichigan,

Dear Siri—

Replying to your inquiry relative te the account of
Haward Ambroseys I have to say that his book shows that there is
a balance of $28.75 due him at tha present time. You have sent
te the school, %0 be place Lo hils credit, since August 17,1916,
Bighty Twe Dollarys and 8ixty Pive Jonta ($82.65).
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
NRD



Detroit,U.S.A. February 5th 1917

¥r. 0. H. Lipps,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa

My dear Mr. Lipps:

ALl STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS.FIRES OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

Mr., Edward Ambrose, our employee #B-5112, states
that he has approximately $96.00 deposited in the bank at
the Carlisle School.

Will you kindly inform us as soon as possible the
exact amount of his bank balance at the present ddte and ho
much of this has been deposited since August 15tH 1916, whe
he became an employee of the Ford Motor Company. ~—

Ood. J5c
3.7

s

- :é_g AW

GWC B

PLEASE ADORESS
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Account N° 5545
UNIT_ED STATES INDIAN SERVICE.

Lt

o
Carlisle, Penna. Nov‘lOthI%?QSLFN“HNMt\\

['® REcaryy, %
MOV 11 1945

Washington, D. C. '“““-—-_._,/”

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Sir:

the checks of _. Edward Ambrose
PERRE...... 25 For
whose balance in bank is §. . 87.78 ., in the amounts and

for the purposes specified below:

| EXPENDITURES.,
AMOUNT | -

OF AUTHORITY. |

| DATE. AMOUNT.

For the purchase of a clarionet, |

15 X, 4 ring with rollers,——-—-—-w————t 51 75 | |
e
{ |
|
J/..-.’; ;}/ . / /f 4‘ # 9 J- 5
(e oY L/ e T / | | ;‘
| il |
‘ I i
| |
'\
[
I I
: B it
S W L 1 T S - rSupermi{ndent
o E g 00 L S O : g

”-.b-r;u-n;x.':ss.z'-.().&% F gl o
7 NOV 13 #9758
cf Date, L T N L s

e6—1185 TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.
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HENRY FORD, President.
EDSEL B. FORD, Vice Pres.& Secretary

F.LLKLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres.& Treas Au'tornol)ile Ma l-lufa (Ja-lur-(xrs

Detroit,U.S.A.

Mr John Franeis Jr May 7 1917

Carlisle
Pa
Dear Sir:

ALL STATEMENTS DR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT GN STRIKES,ACCIDENTS.FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TQ CORRECTION.

We acknowledge yours of kiay lst and wish to
say that check in the amount of 25,00 in favor of Edward
Ambrose has been delivered to lir Ambrose. ; ”“-ff-am

e —

Yours truly

GWG BF



) T

July 23, 19%17.

¥Er . ward P. iAmbrose
Hesp Biie

Desr Riward:

Complyirg with your reguest for
money I enclose herevwith a check for $25
fron your meccount.

#7111 you plesas 1st ma mow when
you axpset to return to the Pord factory.
We stilil retain your neme on our school 1list.
If you do net intend to return to the fastory
Plesse let me know so that I may take your
neme off our school list.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.







August 7, 1917.

ek sLEL

HEWETUTN vEE;
Nespelem, Wash.

Dear Bdward:

1 have your letter steting thet
you are busy farming and intend to visit
Carlisle latere.

1 an enclosing some applications,
glso sending you some Arrows which you can
give to the young men you mention &8 belng
desirable students for Carlisie Flease tell
them these uzpplicstions must be &pproved
by their respective superintenienis or agents.

Prusting you will have a good summer
on your farm, I am,

Very truly yours,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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. -GSTAL-_TELEGRAPH -

UL&D\" 1K, LN nH.‘ ;,' ks ity Wi

Nir., Bdward Ashrese
Teppenish, Yasalngton.

Dear HAwardi—

. 1 nave yeur teim requesting that all
your mzn bank he sent wﬁm I encleose here-
with a check Tor $45.6% made payable te yoursell,
which cleses your ace

T T——




EGRAPH — COMMERCIAL CABLES

ELEGRAM IR

¥ (Incorporated) transmits and delivers this message subject to the terms and conditions printed on the back of this blank.

DESIEN PATENT No. 40528,
ssage, without repeating sabject to the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof, which are herehy agreed to.

Toppenish, Wash. Nov. 1, 1978

.rancig, Carlisle Indian School,

Cerlisle, Ps.

_____ _ Dear Priend: _I will remain here and teke position

8t Tacoma, Wesh., so telegraph my money to Toppenish, Wash.

I am Yours truly, _ P 5 o




POSTAL TELEGHAFH-GABLE GOMPANY ==~z THE COMMERCIAL CABLE COMPANY

' t ' Cnats
E y / TSOUTH
AMERICA

THE GRZATEST TELEGRAPH AND CABLE SYSTEM IN THE WORLD. EXTENDS OVER TWO-THIRDS OF THE WAY AROUND THE EARTH.
‘THE POSTAL TELEGRAPH-CABLE COMPANY (ncorroraTeD)

TRANSMITS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN MESSAGE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

To guard against mistakes or delays. the sender of a message should order it REPEATED; that is. telegraphed bhack to the originating office for com-
parison. For this, one-half the regular rate is charged in addition. It is agreed between the sender of the message written on the face hereof and the Postal
Telegraph-Cable Company, that d ('o:upany shall not be liable for mistakes or delays 1n the 1ran-mi i or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any UNREPEATED
message, beyond the amount receivec for sending the same; nor for mistakes or delays in the transmission or deliv or far non-delivery, of any REPEATED
message 1‘9"0-“1 fifty times the sum cived for sending the same. unless specially insured, nor in any case for delays arising from unav oidable interruption in
the working of its [lines, or for erro=~ in cipher or obscure messages. And this Company is hereby mad; the agent of the sender, without lability, to forward
any message over the lines of any cr Company when necessary to reach its destination.

Correctness in the transmis f messages to any point on the lines of the Company can he 1¥svren by contract i"- writing, stating agreed amount of
rigk, and payment of premium tiicreon. at the f(:]lm\m" rates, in addition to the usual charge for repeated messages, viz.: one per cent. for any distance not
exceeding 1,000 miles, and two per cent. for any greater distance.

No responsibility regarding messaces attaches to this Company until the same are presented and accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a
message is sent to such office by one of this Company’s messengers, he acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender.

Messages will he delivered free within the established free delivery limits of the terminal office.” I'or delivery at a greater distance a special charge will
be made to cover the cost of such delivery.

‘This Company shall not be liable for damages or statutory penalties in any case where the claim is not presemted in writing within sixty days after the
message is filed with the Company for transmission.

This is an UNREPEATED Message and is transmitted and delivered by reauest of the sender under the conditions named above., Frrors can be guarded
against only by repeating a mes age back to the sending station for comparlson

The above terms and.conditions shall be binding upon the receiver as well as the sender of this message.

No employee of this Compa is authorized to vary the foregoing.

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT
CHARLES C. ADAMS, SECOND VICE-PREST EDWARD J. NALLY, VICE-PREST. AND GENERAL MANAGER. CHARLES P. BRUCH, THIRD VICE-PREST

POSTAL TELEGRAPH—-FASTEST SERVICE IN THE WORLD




CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this is aday message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nita
Night Letter NL

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this jsaday messag®, Other-
wiseits chgracter is indichted by the
symbol pearing after the check.

= k& N .‘ S5 B_';"i 1d1nL e
Wesvor et i .
RECEIVED AT 180 West High St. : /W
Carlisle, Fa : k%d]’] e )GVJV
6P S 23 NL, ’

TOPPENISH WASHN NOV 1 1917

SUPT FRANCIS

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE PAe

DEAR FRIEND | wiLL REMAIN

TACOMA WASHN.SO TELEGRAPH MY MONEY

AM YOURS TRULY

ED PAMBROSE

HERE AND TAKE POSITION AT

823AM NOV 2 19717

TO TOPPENISH WASH INGTON. |

- (M=



=PARTMES

ﬁﬂh‘-—on—-—---“-‘

Decanmber 12, 1917.

¥Mr. Fred C. Morgan
Superintendent Ceolville Agency
Neepelemy #aghington

Dear 3irts-

Referring te your letter ofsthe %th ingt
relative fto Paward Amhrose whe has made application

toe you Tor =0Me o1 oIt aunetes funds te a66 him mmh _
an Autenanlle Schooly, I have %o advise that this young
man wag given the best chance pessible o get an
autenedblis training when he was placed under the
cuting with she Perd Notor Company, Detrelt, ¥ichigan
over a vear age, Gefore ne coupleted the preseribed
course, na requested and was given a Turlough to go
te his heme orn buginess, he said,

Inagnuch as he hag had hig cpporiunity
and d1d not make geod, I cannot make the rec-
comendation he desires.

Very truly yours

Superintendsent.

NRD
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 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Colville agency, Nespelem, Wash.

December 4, 1817

Mr. John Franeis, dJr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Cariisle, Pas

Dear ilr, Prancis:

Hdward Ambrose, an sllotfee of
this reservation who has been attending the Carlisle
Indian School during the past few years, came to
the office yes sterday with an sunt, named Eshen Teeias.
Edward "had persuaded his aunt that the proper thing
to do in hiu case was to advance him $500 for the
purpose of defraying his expentes in aftending the
Michizan State Auto School of Detroit, llichigan.
Bdwzrd stetes that the tuition for sixz months will
coet him $200 and that his room and board will
cost him $50 per month, making a total of $500.

This boy is a stranger to me and
I imow nothing of his past record snd I am writing
vou for a recommendation in this matter.

It appears that he recently leld
Carlisle to visit sieck relatives near Toppenigh,
Waghington. I have recently learned that he vie ited
the reservation about the 4th of July. Edward
stated thet he desired to leave =g soon as poseible
and the reason that he wanted to go back to Car-
1lisle was for the purpose of securing & recommenda-
tion which he u-pedved to think was necegsary to enter
the auto school. After thinking the matter over
I am ineclined to believe that Bdwsrd desires 1o
aseist his aunt in spending some of her money.
She has considersble money to her credit also is
intereste d in several allotments on the Yakima
8

I desire to acsist this boy if
reslly mesns business and would appreciate a ;eeom—
mendation from you in the matter.

Very

PFCI-PS
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